
RESTRICTED

Name Agenda : Training & Commissioning Metso LT1213

Date : 13 - 21 October 2023

Location : Site PT MUTU, Muara Teweh, Central Kalimantan

Trainer Metso : Niroot Buarod (FSE Technical Support - Thailand)

Airline Departures Arrival

Niroot arrive in Jakarta

Go to Hotel Will follow

Go to Airport

Departures from Jakarta to Banjarmasin Citilink 09:25 12:10

Go to Hotel Will follow

Departures from Banjarmasin to Muara Teweh Wings Air 11:40 12:40 only one flight per day

Go to Hotel Will follow

07:00 - 08:00 Go to site

08:00 - 12:00 Opening, safety induction, product knowledge etc

12:00 - 13:00 Break

13:00 - 17:00 Commissioning & Training Metso LT1213

17:00 - 18:00 Back to Dormitory

07:00 - 08:00 Go to site

08:00 - 12:00 Commissioning & Training Metso LT1213

12:00 - 13:00 Break

13:00 - 17:00 Commissioning & Training Metso LT1213

17:00 - 18:00 Back to Dormitory

07:00 - 08:00 Go to site

08:00 - 12:00 Commissioning & Training Metso LT1213

12:00 - 13:00 Break

13:00 - 17:00 Commissioning & Training Metso LT1213

17:00 - 18:00 Back to Dormitory

07:00 - 08:00 Go to site

08:00 - 12:00 Commissioning & Training Metso LT1213

12:00 - 13:00 Break

13:00 - 17:00 Commissioning & Training Metso LT1213

17:00 - 18:00 Back to Dormitory

07:00 - 08:00 Go to site

08:00 - 12:00 Commissioning & Training Metso LT1213

12:00 - 13:00 Break

13:00 - 17:00 Commissioning & Training Metso LT1213

17:00 - 18:00 Back to Dormitory

Go to Airport Muara Teweh TU HO & Metso back to Jakarta

Departures from Muara Teweh to Banjarmasin Wings Air 12:10 13:10 only one flight per day

Go to Hotel Will follow

Go to Airport

Departures from Banjarmasin to Jakarta Garuda 10:15 11:05

Departures from Jakarta to Thailand Airasia 16:35 20:10 recommendation

Monday, 23 October 2023 6 08:00 - 17:00 Unit operation assistence Assistance by the branch team

Tuesday, 24 October 2023 7 08:00 - 17:00 Unit operation assistence Assistance by the branch team

Wednesday, 25 October 2023 8 08:00 - 17:00 Unit operation assistence Assistance by the branch team

Thursday, 26 October 2023 9 08:00 - 17:00 Unit operation assistence Assistance by the branch team

Friday, 27 October 2023 10 08:00 - 17:00 Unit operation assistence Assistance by the branch team

Saturday, 28 October 2023 0 Off Day

Sunday, 29 October 2023 0 Off Day

Monday, 30 October 2023 11 08:00 - 17:00 Unit operation assistence Assistance by the branch team

Tuesday, 31 October 2023 12 08:00 - 17:00 Unit operation assistence Assistance by the branch team

Wednesday, 01 November 2023 13 08:00 - 17:00 Unit operation assistence Assistance by the branch team

Thursday, 02 November 2023 14 08:00 - 17:00 Unit operation assistence Assistance by the branch team

Notes:

Saturday, 21 October 2023 0

Sunday, 22 October 2023 0

Thursday, 19 October 2023 4

0

Friday, 20 October 2023 5

Monday, 16 October 2023 1

Tuesday, 17 October 2023 2

Wednesday, 18 October 2023 3

ITENERARY

TRAINING & COMMISSIONING METSO LT1213

According to aanwizjing, customers ask for training and assistance for 14 working days, but we (TU HO & Metso team) will only provide training for 5 working days, the rest will be accompanied by the 

Muara Teweh Branch team.

Friday, 13 October 2023 0

TRAVEL
AGENDADAYDATE REMARKS

Sunday, 15 October 2023

TIME

Saturday, 14 October 2023 0


